
Attitash
September 24, 2022
Expert (Open)
13.09 miles, 7 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 55:05 - 14.26 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 179 KURZ, Matthew Campton NH Expert Senior Men 19-39 30 Men 55:04.66 14.26 7:45.70 7:56.23 7:54.24 7:57.82 7:52.65 7:55.08 7:42.94
2 176 DIEHL, Bruce Sunapee Racing Team Jackson NH Expert Master Men 50+ 57 Men 1:08:16.33 13'11.67" 11.50 9:34.32 9:29.61 9:34.83 9:45.37 9:46.42 10:04.94 10:00.83
3 178 POIRIER, Nathalie Sunapee Racing team Derry NH Expert Master Women 50+ 55 Women 1:14:28.88 19'24.22" 10.54 9:54.59 10:10.77 10:37.27 11:05.30 10:48.84 10:53.72 10:58.40
4 180 REED, James Meredith NH Expert Senior Men 19-39 31 Men 1:26:43.96 31'39.29" 9.06 10:21.64 11:31.16 12:07.80 12:35.80 13:05.53 13:30.43 13:31.59

DNS 181 BILLINGS, Frank falmouth ME Expert Veteran Men 39-49 47 Men
DNS 182 BYRNE, Brian NH Expert Veteran Men 39-49 48 Men
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Expert Senior Men 19-39 (Men)
13.09 miles, 7 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 55:05 - 14.26 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 179 KURZ, Matthew Campton NH Expert Senior Men 19-39 30 Men 55:04.66 14.26 7:45.70 7:56.23 7:54.24 7:57.82 7:52.65 7:55.08 7:42.94
2 180 REED, James Meredith NH Expert Senior Men 19-39 31 Men 1:26:43.96 31'39.29" 9.06 10:21.64 11:31.16 12:07.80 12:35.80 13:05.53 13:30.43 13:31.59
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Expert Veteran Men 39-49 (Men)

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap Speed
DNS 181 BILLINGS, Frank falmouth ME Expert Veteran Men 39-49 47 Men
DNS 182 BYRNE, Brian NH Expert Veteran Men 39-49 48 Men
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Expert Master Men 49+ (Men)
13.09 miles, 7 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 1:08:16 - 11.50 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 176 DIEHL, Bruce Sunapee Racing Team Jackson NH Expert Master Men 50+ 57 Men 1:08:16.33 11.50 9:34.32 9:29.61 9:34.83 9:45.37 9:46.42 10:04.94 10:00.83
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Expert Master Women 49+ (Women)
13.09 miles, 7 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 1:14:29 - 10.54 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 178 POIRIER, Nathalie Sunapee Racing team Derry NH Expert Master Women 50+ 55 Women 1:14:28.88 10.54 9:54.59 10:10.77 10:37.27 11:05.30 10:48.84 10:53.72 10:58.40
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Novice (Open)
5.61 miles, 3 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 44:29 - 7.57 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 3 THERIAULT, Rowan Terrible Theriaults Bethel ME novice super junior boys U19 11 Men 44:28.80 7.57 14:29.37 14:29.37 15:30.06

DNS 1 BILLINGHAM, Zabeth Team Envision Weston MA Novice Master Women 49+ 60 Women
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Novice SuperJunior Boys under 19 (Men)
5.61 miles, 3 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 44:29 - 7.57 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 3 THERIAULT, Rowan Terrible Theriaults Bethel ME novice super junior boys U19 11 Men 44:28.80 7.57 14:29.37 14:29.37 15:30.06
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Novice Master Women 49+ (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap Speed
DNS 1 BILLINGHAM, Zabeth Team Envision Weston MA Novice Master Women 49+ 60 Women
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Sport (Open)
9.35 miles, 5 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 50:26 - 11.12 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 166 ORSINO, Joe Pro Tune Glen NH Sport Master Men 50+ 57 Men 50:25.85 11.12 9:51.75 9:50.07 10:08.23 10:13.81 10:21.99
2 158 DUCKWORTH, Geoff Marblehead MA Sport Veteran Men 39-49 40 Men 52:14.88 1'49.04" 10.74 10:03.96 10:22.96 10:30.91 10:22.24 10:54.81
3 150 ANZALDI, John Pro Tune Jackson NH Sport Master Men 50+ 58 Men 52:43.60 2'17.75" 10.64 10:16.55 10:35.33 10:43.93 10:18.50 10:49.29
4 165 WOOD, Tamara NH Sport Master  Women 50+ 53 Women 53:12.05 2'46.21" 10.54 10:30.40 10:37.92 10:40.75 10:44.56 10:38.42
5 163 FITCH, Jon Sport Senior Men 19-39 27 Men 54:26.40 4'00.56" 10.30 9:51.25 10:28.79 10:39.25 11:19.72 12:07.39
6 154 MASKELL, Jonah Saco ME Sport Senior Men 19-39 24 Men 56:34.88 6'09.03" 9.91 10:32.83 10:54.14 11:15.50 11:32.08 12:20.34
7 159 THERIAULT, COREY Terrible Theriaults Bethel ME Sport Veteran Men 39-49 44 Men 1:00:05.87 9'40.02" 9.33 11:25.34 12:21.90 12:23.66 12:15.79 11:39.18
8 151 SAUCIER, Marc Intervale NH Sport Master Men 50+ 67 Men 1:00:05.94 9'40.10" 9.33 11:56.06 12:08.08 12:05.68 12:13.93 11:42.19
9 152 YALE, Shawn Protune Limerick ME Sport Master Men 50+ 50 Men 1:01:19.75 10'53.91" 9.15 10:44.34 14:01.41 14:02.82 11:21.83 11:09.36

10 157 DUCKWORTH, Fox Marblehead MA Sport SuperJunior Boys U19 10 Men 1:12:26.88 22'01.04" 7.74 13:40.43 14:25.24 14:46.71 15:29.54 14:04.95
DNS 155 SCOUTEN, Kyle Strafford NH Sport Senior Men 19-39 35 Men
DNS 156 CHANDLER, Nathan MWV Boxborough MA Sport SuperJunior Boys U19 14 Men
DNS 160 MCGRAIL, Alicia no Needham MA Sport Veteran Women 39-49 44 Women
DNS 161 GOODALL, Foster Marblehead Marblehead MA Sport super junior boys U19 11 Men
DNS 162 CHABOT, timothy EAST BURKE VT Sport Veteran Men 39-49 43 Men
DNS 164 GOODALL, Robert Marblehead Marblehead MA Sport Veteran Men 39-49 45 Men
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Sport SuperJunior Boys under 19 (Men)
9.35 miles, 5 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 1:12:27 - 7.74 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 157 DUCKWORTH, Fox Marblehead MA Sport SuperJunior Boys U19 10 Men 1:12:26.88 7.74 13:40.43 14:25.24 14:46.71 15:29.54 14:04.95

DNS 156 CHANDLER, Nathan MWV Boxborough MA Sport SuperJunior Boys U19 14 Men
DNS 161 GOODALL, Foster Marblehead Marblehead MA Sport super junior boys U19 11 Men
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Sport Senior Men 19-39 (Men)
9.35 miles, 5 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 54:26 - 10.30 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 163 FITCH, Jon Sport Senior Men 19-39 27 Men 54:26.40 10.30 9:51.25 10:28.79 10:39.25 11:19.72 12:07.39
2 154 MASKELL, Jonah Saco ME Sport Senior Men 19-39 24 Men 56:34.88 2'08.47" 9.91 10:32.83 10:54.14 11:15.50 11:32.08 12:20.34

DNS 155 SCOUTEN, Kyle Strafford NH Sport Senior Men 19-39 35 Men
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Sport Senior Women 19-39 (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap Speed
DNS 160 MCGRAIL, Alicia no Needham MA Sport Veteran Women 39-49 44 Women
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Sport Veteran Men 39-49 (Men)
9.35 miles, 5 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 52:15 - 10.74 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 158 DUCKWORTH, Geoff Marblehead MA Sport Veteran Men 39-49 40 Men 52:14.88 10.74 10:03.96 10:22.96 10:30.91 10:22.24 10:54.81
2 159 THERIAULT, COREY Terrible Theriaults Bethel ME Sport Veteran Men 39-49 44 Men 1:00:05.87 7'50.98" 9.33 11:25.34 12:21.90 12:23.66 12:15.79 11:39.18

DNS 162 CHABOT, timothy EAST BURKE VT Sport Veteran Men 39-49 43 Men
DNS 164 GOODALL, Robert Marblehead Marblehead MA Sport Veteran Men 39-49 45 Men
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Sport Master Men 49+ (Men)
9.35 miles, 5 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 50:26 - 11.12 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 166 ORSINO, Joe Pro Tune Glen NH Sport Master Men 50+ 57 Men 50:25.85 11.12 9:51.75 9:50.07 10:08.23 10:13.81 10:21.99
2 150 ANZALDI, John Pro Tune Jackson NH Sport Master Men 50+ 58 Men 52:43.60 2'17.75" 10.64 10:16.55 10:35.33 10:43.93 10:18.50 10:49.29
3 151 SAUCIER, Marc Intervale NH Sport Master Men 50+ 67 Men 1:00:05.94 9'40.10" 9.33 11:56.06 12:08.08 12:05.68 12:13.93 11:42.19
4 152 YALE, Shawn Protune Limerick ME Sport Master Men 50+ 50 Men 1:01:19.75 10'53.91" 9.15 10:44.34 14:01.41 14:02.82 11:21.83 11:09.36
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Sport Master Women 49+ (Women)
9.35 miles, 5 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 53:12 - 10.54 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 165 WOOD, Tamara NH Sport Master  Women 50+ 53 Women 53:12.05 10.54 10:30.40 10:37.92 10:40.75 10:44.56 10:38.42
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Attitash
September 24, 2022
Cruiser Open (Open)
3.74 miles, 2 laps of 1.87 miles, winner: 1:14:25 - 3.02 mph

Pos Bib Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2
1 100 ZIMMERMAN, Rob Fat Tire Militia North Conway NH Cruiser Open 19+ 87 Men 1:14:25.46 3.02 37:12.73 37:12.73
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